Boow~v~ouonhrwnk Z

A B c
CAP-1
Filing Date: 03/17/2008
Filing Entity: West Virginia

Transmittal Number: 905
TRS Exogenous Cost Filing (VZTC317A.WK4)

Page 1 of 2

100
110
120
130

200
210
220

300
310
320
330
340
350

400
410
420
430

440

470
480

500
510
520

Price Cap Tariff Review Plan

Calculation of EUCL Limits, PICC Rate and CCL Rates

Source
EUCL Demand Inputs
Total Primary Res & SLB & LifeLine Lines RTEL: b:rr102a;c:rl12a;d:r122a;e:r132a;f:rl42a
Total NonPrim Res & BRI ISDN Lines RTEL: birl04a;c:rll4a;d:rl24a;e:r134a;f:rl44a
Total MLB&PRI ISDN (include PRI * 5, & Include Centrex RTE1: b:r106a;c:r116a;d:r126a;e:r136a;f:rl46a
Total Local Exchange Lines r100+r110+r120

PICC Demand Inputs

Total MLB&PRI ISDN (include PRI * 5, & exclude Centre: RTE1r155a

Total Business Centrex Lines in groups with 9 or more lir Input or Sum of Jurisdictions
Total Business Groups with less than 9 lines in the group Input or Sum of Jurisdictions

MOU Demand Inputs

Total Terminating Premium MOU RTE1rl6la
Total Terminating Non-Premium MOU RTE1r163a
Total Terminating Chargeable MOU r300+.45*r310
Total Originating Premium MOU RTE1rl165a
Total Originating Non-Premium MOU RTE1rl67a

Total Originating Chargeable MOU r330+.45*r340

SLC/PICC Caps

PR, Lifeline & SLB EU Cap Input
NonPrimary Res & BRI EU Cap Input
MLB, PRI & Centrex EU Cap Input
MLB PICC Cap Input

CMT Revenue
Current MaxCMT Revenue perLine (from previous filing) Input (r685 from prev filing) or Wtd Avg of Juris

Total CMT Exogenous Cost Factor ((R+deltaz)/R) ((EXG2r100b/r130a)/r440a)+1
Proposed Maximum CMT Revenue Per Line r440*r450
6/30/2000 Rates (Common Line + Marketing)

NonPrimary Res & BRI EU as of 6/30/2000
MLB, PRI, Centrex EU as of 6/30/2000

Input or Weighted Avg of Juris
Input or Weighted Avg of Juris

Maximum Allowable Average EU Rates

Maximum Allowable PR, Lifeline & SLB EU Rate Min(r400,r460) or Weighted Avg of Juris
Maximum Allowable NonPrimary Res & BRI EU Rate Min(r410,Max(r460,r470) or Wtd Avg of Juris
Maximum Allowable MLB, PRI & Centrex EU Rate Min(r420,Max(r460,r480) or Wtd Avg of Juris

Total
(@)

6,009,855

282,265
1,639,319
7,931,439

1,010,141
483,280
94,767

[oNeNoNeNeNo}

6.50
7.00
9.20
4.31

8.30803437

1.0037

8.338907

6.070000
7.819346

6.500000
7.000000
8.338907

No Zone / Zone A
(b)

6,009,855

282,265
1,639,319
7,931,439

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Zone B
(©

oooo

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Zone C
(d)

[eNeNoNe}
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N/A
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N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
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N/A
N/A

Zone D
(e)

oo oo

Other Zone *

N/A
N/A
N/A
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N/A
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Price Cap Tariff Review Plan

Calculation of EUCL Limits, PICC Rate and CCL Rates

Source

CMT Revenue Vs EU Revenue at Max. Allowable Rates

Proposed Maximum CMT Revenue

Maximum Allowable PR, Lifeline & SLB EU Revenue

r460 * r130 or Sum of Jurisdictions
r500 * r100 or Sum of Jurisdictions

Maximum Allowable NonPrimary Res & BRI EU Revenue r510 * r110 or Sum of Jurisdictions

Maximum Allowable MLB, PRI & Centrex EU Revenue

Total Maximum Allowable EU Revenue
Remaining CMT Revenue/(CMT Over-recovery)
Maximum Allowable PICC Revenue

Total USAC Receipts (at t)

Mandated CCL Revenue Reduction

Voluntary CCL Revenue Reduction

Remaining Recoverable Revenue/(Total over-recovery)
Proposed Max CMT Revenue Per Line for next filing

r520 * r120 or Sum of Jurisdictions

r610 + r620 + r630

r600 - r640

r430*( r200+r210/9+r220 ) or Sum of Jurisdictn
RTE1r185g or Sum of Jurisdictions

if TGT1r470<>.0095,0;else if r650-r652-r660<0,0;
else if TGT1r460<=0095,min(-TGT2r550b,r650-
r652-r660),else if TGT3r1100a<TGT2r550a),0;
else min(TGT3r1100a-TGT2r550a,r650-r652-r660)
JurisSum, Input, or If(r650-r652-r660-r665<0,0)
r600-r640-r660-r665-r670 or Sum of Juris
r460%(1-(r665/r130a)/r460)

Calculation of PICC for MultiLine Business, PRI ISDN, & Centrex Lines

MLB, PRI & Centrex PICC Cap
MLB, PRI & Centrex PICC Revenue Target
MLB, PRI & Centrex PICC Target Rate

Maximum Average MLB, PRI & Centrex PICC Rate

Maximum MLB & PRI PICC Revenue
Maximum Centrex PICC Revenue
Total Maximum PICC Revenue (Proposed)

Calculation of CCL Rates and Revenue
Premium Local Switching Rate (Dec. 31, 1997)

Premium Originating Carrier Common Line Rate (Dec. 3:

Premium Interconnection Rate (Dec. 31, 1997)
Proposed Premium Local Switching Rate
Maximum Rate per Premium Originating MOU

Maximum CCL Revenue
Maximum CCL Originating Rate
Maximum CCL Terminating Rate

Maximum Originating CCL Revenue
Maximum Terminating CCL Revenue
Total Maximum CCL Revenue

EU Pricing Decision
|s Deaveraging of EUCL Rates Possible?
Do you have Pooling Revenues?

Are you going to deaverage EUCL Rates by zone?

CAP Form containing final EUCL Rates

r430

if r680>0 then r680 else 0, or Sum of Jurisdictn
r810 / (r200 + r210/9 + r220)

Min(r800,r820)

r830 * r200, or Sum of Jurisdictions

r830 * (r210/9 + r220), or Sum of Jurisdictions
r840 + r850

Input

Input

Input

RTE1r210d
r900+r910+r920-r930

r810 - r860, or Sum of Jurisdictions
Min(r940, r950/r350)
(r950 - (r350%r960))/r320

r960 * r350, or Sum of Jurisdictions
r970 * r320, or Sum of Jurisdictions
r980 + r990

if r680>0,"No","Yes"

Input

Input (If r1100 = "No" you must input "No")

if g6=g7=g8=Y,JurisSPM,; if g6=g7=Y&g8=N,JurisSP;

JurisSP; if g6=y&g7=g8=N&r680<=0,JurisS; if g10=y,JurisMix; if r680>0,CAP1; if r1120=No,CAP2;elseCAP3

Maximum Allowable PR, Lifeline & SLB EU Revenue

if Juris rates,sum of Juris;if =CAP1,r610;else1130

Maximum Allowable NonPrimary Res & BRI EU Revenue if Juris rates,sum of Juris;if =CAP1,r620;else1130

Maximum Allowable MLB, PRI & Centrex EU Revenue

if Juris rates,sum of Juris;if =CAP1,r630;else1130

Yes
No
NO
CAP2

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

Total
()

66,139,531
39,064,058
1,975,855
13,670,128
54,710,041
11,429,490
4,993,591
11,429,490
0

0
0
8.338907

431

0
0.000000
0.000000
0

0

0

0.009627
0.004900
0.005758
0.002264
0.018022

0
0.000000
0.000000

0
0
0

No Zone / Zone A
(b)

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Zone B
(©

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Zone C
(d)

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Zone D
(e)

Other Zone*

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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121 CAP-2
122 Filing Date: 03/17/2008
123 Filing Entity: West Virginia
124 Transmittal Number: 905
125 TRS Exogenous Cost Filing (VZTC317A.WK4)
126 Pagelofl Price Cap Tariff Review Plan

127 Manual Input of EUCL Rates - No PICC or MOU Rates

129 Total Jurisdiction

130 Source (a)

131 Calculation of Maximum Recoverable Revenue For all rows: if CAP1r1130="CAP2", use sourcing; if Jurisdictional Pricing, enter Sum of CAP2-priced Jurisdictions where indicated; else value from CAP1r1130.
132 100 Maximum CMT Revenue CAP1r600 or Sum of CAP2-priced Jurisdictns 66,139,531

133 110 Total USAC Receipts (at t) CAP1r660 or Sum of CAP2-priced Jurisdictns 11,429,490

134 120 Mandated CCL and Voluntary Revenue Reductions CAP1(r665+r670) or Sum of CAP2-priced Juris 0

135 130 Maximum Recoverable Revenue r100 - r110 - r120 54,710,041

137 Maximum Allowable EU Rates

138 200 Max. Allowable Primary Res, Lifeline, & SLB EU Rate ~ CAP1r500 if CAP1r1130=CAP2 6.50
139 210 Max. Allowable NonPrimary Res & BRI ISDN EU Rate  CAP1r510 if CAP1r1130=CAP2 7.00
140 220 Max. Allowable MLB, PRI ISDN, & Centrex EU Rate CAP1r520 if CAP1r1130=CAP2 8.34

142 Final EU Rates (Manually Input)

143 400 Final Primary Res, Lifeline, & SLB EU Rate Input 6.50
144 410 Final NonPrim Res & BRI ISDN EU Rate Input 7.00
145 420 Final MLB, PRI ISDN, & Centrex EU Rate Input 8.34

147 Final EU Revenue

148 500 Final Total Primary Res & SLB & LifeLine EU Revenue r400 * CAP1r100 or Sum of CAP2-priced Jurisc 39,064,058
149 510 Final Total NonPrim Res & BRI ISDN EU Revenue r410 * CAP1r110 or Sum of CAP2-priced Jurisc 1,975,855
150 520 Final Total MLB, PRI ISDN, & Centrex EU Revenue r420 * CAP1r120 or Sum of CAP2-priced Jurisc 13,670,128
151 530 Final Total End User Revenue r500 + r510 + r520 54,710,041

153 600 Actual vs. Allowable Revenue: Over-recovery r530 - r130 0
154 or (Under-recovery)
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Calculation of Maximum Recoverable Revenue
Maximum CMT Revenue

Total USAC Receipts

Mandated CCL and Voluntary Revenue Reductions
Maximum Recoverable Revenue

Price Cap Tariff Review Plan
Calculation of Minimum & Maximum EU Rates

Total

Source

For all rows: if CAP1r1130="CAP3", use sourcing; if Jurisdictional Pricing, enter Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictions where indicated; else value from CAP1r1130.

CAP1r600 or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns CAP2
CAP1r660 or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns CAP2
CAP1(r665+r670) or Sum of CAP3-priced Juris CAP2
r100 - r110 - r120 CAP2

Inputs for Calculation of Minimum and Maximum Allowable Deaveraged Rates

Total Local Exchange Lines

Unbundled Loop & Line Port Rate (State Approved)
Interstate UNE Rate

Interstate UNE Revenues

Maximum CMT Revenue (using Max CMT Rev/Line)
Average Price Cap CMT Rev to be Recovered per Line
Price Cap CMT Revenue by Zone

Uniform Rate Adjustment Factor

Minimum Deaveraged EU Charge Development
Zone Average Revenue Per Line

Preliminary Minimum Deaveraged EU Charge
Explicit Subsidy Support from USAC (at t)

Study Area above CAP Benchmark Revenues

Over Cap Revenues
Interim Calculations only (do not represent Zone results)

Minimum Deavgd PR, Lifeline, SLB EU Rate
Maximum Deavgd PR, Lifeline, SLB EU Rate

Minimum Deavgd NPR & BRI ISDN EU Rate
Maximum Deavgd NPR & BRI ISDN EU Rate

Minimum Deavgd MLB, PRI, Centrex EU Rate
Maximum Deavgd MLB, PRI, Centrex EU Rate

Final EU Rates (Manually Input)

Final Primary Res, Lifeline, & SLB EU Rate
Final NonPrim Res & BRI ISDN EU Rate
Final MLB, PRI ISDN, & Centrex EU Rate

Final EU Revenue

Final Total Primary Res & SLB & LifeLine EU Revenue
Final Total NonPrim Res & BRI ISDN EU Revenue
Final Total MLB, PRI ISDN, & Centrex EU Revenue
Final Total End User Revenue

Actual vs. Allowable Revenue: Over-recovery
or (Under-recovery)

CAP1r130 or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns CAP2
Input if CAP1r1130=CAPS3; else, CAP1r1130 N/A
r210*.25 if CAP1r1130=CAP3 N/A
r200 * r220 or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns CAP2
CAP1r600 or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns

CAP1r460 ifCAP1r1130=CAP3 CAP2
r200 * r250 or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns CAP2
(r260 - r230) / r 200 CAP2
r270a+r220 ifCAP1r1130=CAP3 N/A
Minimum value in r300 N/A

CAP1r660 or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns CAP2

If r300>9.2,(r300-7)*CAP1r(100+110)+(r300-9.; CAP2
CAP1r120; if 9.2>=r300>7,(r300-7)*CAP1r(100+110);
else 0; or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns

Max(0, (r330 - r320)) CAP2

Interim calcs only (used in r360, r375, r385) CAP2

Min(r350a,CAP1r400)if CAP1r1130=CAP3 CAP2
CAP1r400 if CAP1r1130=CAP3 CAP2

Min(r350a,CAP1r410)if CAP1r1130=CAP3 CAP2
CAP1r410 if CAP1r1130=CAP3 CAP2

Min(r350a,CAP1r420)if CAP1r1130=CAP3 CAP2

CAP1r420 if CAP1r1130=CAP3 CAP2

Input; but for col.c thru f: if rL00="N/A", 0 N/A
Input; but for col.c thru f: if rI00="N/A", 0 N/A
Input; but for col.c thru f: if rL00="N/A", 0 N/A

r400 * CAP1r100 or Sum of CAP3-priced Juris CAP2
r410 * CAP1r110 or Sum of CAP3-priced Juris CAP2
r420 * CAP1r120 or Sum of CAP3-priced Juris CAP2
r500 + r510 + r520 CAP2

r530 - r130 CAP2

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
N/A
N/A

N/A

CAP2
N/A
N/A

CAP2

N/A
CAP2

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
N/A
N/A

N/A

CAP2
N/A
N/A

CAP2

N/A
CAP2

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
N/A
N/A

N/A

CAP2
N/A
N/A

CAP2

N/A
CAP2

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
N/A
N/A

N/A

CAP2
N/A
N/A

CAP2

N/A
CAP2

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

N/A

Other Zone *

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
N/A
N/A

N/A

CAP2
N/A
N/A

CAP2

N/A
CAP2

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

CAP2
CAP2
CAP2
CAP2

N/A
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100 Pooling Amount?
105 CAP Form containing final EUCL Rates?

MLB Pooled Rates for CAP1 & CAP2 Forms
110 MLB, PRI ISDN & Centrex EUCL Cap
120 MLB, PRI & Centrex EUCL Rate

130 MLB, PRI ISDN Revenue below EUCL CAP

140 Pooling revenue to be recovered from MLB EUCL Rate
150 MLB EUCL rate

155 MLB EUCL Revenue

160 Remaining Pooling Revenues

170 MLB PICC Cap

180 Maximum Average MLB, PRI & Centrex PICC Rate
190 MLB PICC Revenue below CAP

200 Pooling revenue to be recovered from MLB PICC Rate
210 MLB PICC rate

220 MLB PICC Revenue

MLB Pooled EU Rates for CAP3

300 Total MLB&PRI ISDN lines (include both PRI * 5 & Centr CAP1r120 or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns No Pooling

310 CAP3 Final MLB, PRI ISDN, & Centrex EU Rate

320 CAP3 Final Total MLB, PRI ISDN, & Centrex EU Revenu CAP3r520 or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns No Pooling

330 CAPS3 Final MLB Rate adjusted for Pooling amount
340 Final MLB, PRI ISDN & Centrex EU Rate with Pooling
350 MLB EUCL Revenue

C D E F G H |
Price Cap Tariff Review Plan
Allocation of Pool Revenues to MLB PICC & MLB EUCL
Total No Zone / Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Other Zone*
Source (@ (b) (c) (d) (e) ®
For rows 100&105: If CAP1r1110="Yes", use sourcing; else enter "No Pooling".
Input No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
CAP1r1130 No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
For rows 110 to 220: If CAP4r105="CAP1"or"CAP2" or if Jurisdictional pricing, use sourcing; else, r105 value.
CAP1r420 No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
if r105="CAP1", CAP1r520; ="CAP2",CAP2r42 No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(r110-r120)*(CAP1r120) or Sum of Jurisdictns No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Min(r130,r100) or Sum of Jurisdictions No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
r120+(r140/CAP1r120) No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
r150 * (CAP1r120), or Sum of Jurisdictions No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
r100 - r140 No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
CAP1r430 No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
CAP1r830 No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(r170-r180)*(CAP1(r200+r210/9+r220)) or Sum No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Min(r190,r160) No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
r180+(r200/CAP1(r200+r210/9+r220)) No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
r 210 * (CAP1(r200+r210/9+r220)), or Sum of No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Jurisdictions

For rows 300 to 400: If CAP4r105="CAP3" or if Jurisdictional pricing, use sourcing; else value from CAP1r1130.

No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling
if r105="CAP3",CAP3r420; else r105 N/A No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling

No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling
a: min(330b.f) b-f:(sum(r310b.f)+r100a)/sum(r300b.fy  No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling
max(r310,r330a) N/A No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling
r300%r340 or Sum of CAP3-priced Jurisdictns  No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling No Pooling
if CAP1r1110="No", then "No Pooling"; else No Pooling N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

400 Un-recovered Pool Revenues

if r105="CAP3", then r100+r320-r350;
if r105="Juris", then r100+r320-r350-r140;
else r160-r200
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100
110
120

130

210

220

300
310

320

400

500

Maximum CMT Revenue

Total USAC Receipts

Mandated CCL and Voluntary Revenue Reductions
Pooling Revenues

Maximum Recoverable Revenue

Final Total Primary Res & SLB & LifeLine EU Revenue

Final Total NonPrim Res & BRI ISDN EU Revenue

Final Total MLB, PRI ISDN, & Centrex EU Revenue

Final Total EUCL Revenue
Final Total PICC Revenue

Final Total CCL Revenue
Final Total Recovered Revenue

Allowable Revenue Over-recovery/(Under-recovery)

Price Cap Tariff Review Plan
Verification of Recovered CMT Revenue

Total

Source ()

CAP1r600 66,139,531
CAP1r660 11,429,490
CAP1r665 + CAP1r670 0
if CAP1r1110 = "Yes", CAP4r100 0
r100 - r110 - r120 + r125 54,710,041
if CAP1r1130 = "CAP1", CAP1r610 39,064,058

if CAP1r1130 = "CAP2", CAP2r500
if CAP1r1130 = "CAP3", CAP3r500
if CAP1r1130="Juris",CAP1r1140+CAP2r500+CAP3r500
if CAP1r1130 = "CAP1", CAP1r620 1,975,855
if CAP1r1130 = "CAP2", CAP2r510
if CAP1r1130 = "CAP3", CAP3r510
if CAP1r1130="Juris",CAP1r1150+CAP2r510+CAP3r510
if CAP1r1110="Yes"&: 13,670,128
if CAP1r1130="CAP1" or "CAP2", CAP4r155
if CAP1r1130="CAP3", CAP4r350a
if CAP1r1130="Juris", CAP4(r155+r350a)
if CAP1r1110="No0"&:
if CAP1r1130="CAP1", CAP1r630
if CAP1r1130="CAP2", CAP2r520
if CAP1r1130="CAP3", CAP3r520
if CAP1r1130="Juris", CAP1r1160+CAP2r520+CAP3r520

r200 + r210 +r220 54,710,041

if CAP1r1110="Yes"&CAP1r1130<>"CAP3", 0
CAP4 r220; else CAP1r860

CAP1r995 0

r300 + r310 + r320 54,710,041

r400-r130 0



